

## **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Master

File Number: 2013-0125

File ID: 2013-0125	Type: Recognition	Status: For Presentation
--------------------	-------------------	--------------------------

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/02/2013

Final Action:

File Name: Proclamation recognizing Shreya Minama-Reddy, an

eighth grade student at Reuther Middle School who was first runner-up in the Oakland Press spelling bee contest. In addition, Shreya placed first in the

Michigan Math League in 2012 and is a past

Northweste

Title label:	Proclamation in	n recognition of	of Shreya	Minama-Reddy
--------------	-----------------	------------------	-----------	--------------

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

## **History of Legislative File**

sion: Date:	Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
-------------	------	--------------	-------	---------	----------	-----------	-----------------	---------

## Text of Legislative File 2013-0125

Title

Proclamation in recognition of Shreya Minama-Reddy

Body

**Whereas**, Shreya Minama-Reddy is an eighth grade student at Reuther Middle School who was first runner-up in the Oakland Press Spelling Bee Contest; and

**Whereas**, Shreya placed first in the Michigan Math League in 2012 and is a past Northwestern University Midwest Academic Talent Search scholar; and

Whereas, in addition to her exceptional academic abilities, Shreya also serves on the Reuther Middle School Council and the Science Olympiad Team; and

Whereas, Shreya also enjoys reading, figure skating, and singing; and

Whereas, Shreya loves to help out in her community and takes great pride in a job well done.

**Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved**, that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills hereby recognize Shreya Minama-Reddy for her outstanding academic and extracurricular activities, and wish her continued success in all future endeavors.